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DOCUMENTS BY THE CONTRACTOR. UPON WRITTEN APPLICATION THE ARCHITECT
WILL PROVIDE WRITTEN OR GRAPHIC CLARIFICATION AS SUPPLEMENTARY
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FIXTURES ARE INDICATED ON ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. WHICH SHALL GOVERN
OVER THE MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS. THOSE ITEMS NOT CLEARLY
LOCATED, TO BE LOCATED AS DIRECTED BY THE ARCHITECT.

NO INVESTIGATION HAS BEEN UNDERTAKEN OR REPORTED ON THIS OFFICE IN
REGARDS TO THE ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS OR POLLUTIONS OF THIS SITE.

COPYRIGHT 2005 KOHN ARCHITECTS INC.

COPYRIGHT OF THIS DRAWING AND THE DESIGN INTENT IS RESERVED BY THE
ARCHITECT. THE DRAWINGS AND ALL ASSOCIATED DOCUMENTS ARE AN INSTRUMENT
OF SERVICE BY KOHN ARCHITECTS INC. THE DRAWINGS AND THE INFORMATION
CONTAINED THEREIN MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT
PRIOR WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE KOHN ARCHITECTS INC.
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SITE STATISTICS: BLOCK 206

PARKING SPACES: REQUIRED PROPOSED
STALL DIMENSION 5.2m x 2.6m 5.2m x 2.6m
DRIVE AISLE WIDTH 6.0m 6.0m
RESIDENTIAL UNITS: MAX 306 SPACES 47 SPACES
VISITOR: MIN 19, MAX 30 16 SPACES (+ 3 SPACES IN 207)
RETAIL: MAX 8 SPACES 8 SPACES
COMMERCIAL: 17 SPACES

TOTAL SPACES: 88 SPACES

BICYCLE PARKING SPACES: REQUIRED PROPOSED

RESIDENTIAL DWELLING: 80
ROOMING: 11
TOTAL: 91 95 (3 CARGO BIKE)
RETAIL: 3 3 (OUTDOOR)
TOTAL SPACES: 94 98

LOADING SPACE RATES (BASED ON ZONING BY-LAW 2008-250)

LOADING SPACES: REQUIRED PROPOSED

RESIDENTIAL: 0 1
COMMERCIAL: 0 1

REQUIRED AMENITY AREA =204 UNITS X 6sm=1,224sm
50% is required to be communal
PROVIDED AMENITY:
           Private Balconies: 2,701sm
           Communal Indoor: 886.39sm
           Communal Outdoor: 622.97sm

GROSS FLOOR AREA UNITS AREA(sm) AREA (sf)

RETAIL: 2 857sm (9,228sf)
RESIDENTIAL: 204 14,352sm (154,483sf)
TOTAL GFA: 206 15,209sm (163,711sf)

NOTE: 15% MIN ONE BEDROOM AND 2 BEDROOM UNITS TO BE BARRIER-FREE
AS PER OBC

BUILDING & SITE INFORMATION:

LOT AREA 2,189.23 sm (0.54 AC)
LOT FRONTAGE 57.8m
LOT DEPTH 44.3m
PROPOSED GBA 20,554sm (221,243 sf)
DENSITY (FSI) GBA/LOT AREA = 9.4

COVERAGE:
BUILDING COVERAGE: L1 / LOT AREA =1599/2189 =0.73
PAVING (HARDSCAPING): PAVING / LOT AREA=376/2189= 0.17
LANDSCAPING (SOFTSCAPING): LANDSCAPE / LOT AREA=37/2189=0.017

No. OF STOREYS: 25
HEIGHT: 78.12m

PARKING SPACE RATES (BASED ON ZONING BY-LAW 2008-250)

RES. PARKING RATES COMM./RETAIL PARKING RATES 
MAX 1.5 SPACES/UNIT MAX 1 SPACES/100sm

RES. VISITORS PARKING RATES
MIN 0.1 SPACES/UNIT, MAX 30, EXCLUDING THE FIRST 12 UNITS

GREEN ROOF
AVAILABLE ROOF AREA: 1184sm 
GREEN ROOF AREA REQUIRED: 1.4sm/Unit
GREEN ROOF AREA PROPOSED: 588sm (2.9sm/Unit)

BICYCLE PARKING SPACE RATES (BASED ON ZONING BY-LAW 2008-250)

RES. DWELLING PARKING RATES ROOMING RES. PARKING RATES
0.5/ RES UNIT 0.25/ RES UNIT

RETAIL PARKING RATES
1.0/250sm

NOTE: 4 ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES HAVE BEEN PROVIDED 2 ON 
LEVEL P1 AND 2 ON LEVEL P2.
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JURISDICTION PERTAINING TO THIS APPLICATION.
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DOCUMENTS BY THE CONTRACTOR. UPON WRITTEN APPLICATION THE ARCHITECT
WILL PROVIDE WRITTEN OR GRAPHIC CLARIFICATION AS SUPPLEMENTARY
INFORMATION REGARDING THE INTENT OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

LOCATIONS OF EXPOSED MECHANICAL OR ELECTRICAL DEVICES, FITTINGS AND
FIXTURES ARE INDICATED ON ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. WHICH SHALL GOVERN
OVER THE MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS. THOSE ITEMS NOT CLEARLY
LOCATED, TO BE LOCATED AS DIRECTED BY THE ARCHITECT.

NO INVESTIGATION HAS BEEN UNDERTAKEN OR REPORTED ON THIS OFFICE IN
REGARDS TO THE ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS OR POLLUTIONS OF THIS SITE.
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